TexHn4yeckKkne xapakTepuGTdkthacoca

Knunent Oata 19/05/22 dupma
OTBETCTBEHHbIN ApT. Ne Paccuutan
TenedoH MpoekT TenedoH
E-Mail Homep npoekta E-Mail

3anpou1eHHb|e AaHHble

EVMSG15 8F5Q1BEGE/7.5

1| Twn Hacocos BEPTUKAIbHbLI MHOTOCTYMEHYATbLIN HA | XKuakocTs BOAbI
2 | Yucno Hacoco | Peseps 1 / 0 Temnepartypa Xunakoctu °C |20
3 | nopava Is KuHemaTtuny. BA3KOCTb mm?/s | 1.005
4 | Hanop m [aBnexue napos kPa | 2.34
5 | leopesnyeckas BbicoTa m 3Hauenve PH
6 | JaeneHve Ha Bxode kPa | 0 MnoTHocTb kg/m? | 998.3
7 [octynHas cuctema NPSH Teepable BeLlecTBa Maccosas gons, %| 0
8 | Temnepatypa okp. Cpeap! °C |20
Hacoc
9 | HaseaHve Hacoca EVMSG15 8F5Q1BEGE/7.5 Yactota Hz | 50
10| KoHCTpYKTUBHBIN TMN BEPTUKAINBHbIN MHOTOCTYMEHYATLIN HACOGIN moHTaxa Round flange
11| Wsrotoutens EBARA Pa6ouee koneco Max. mm | 107
12| Yucno o6opoTos 1/min | 2910 Avametp PaspabotaHo mm | 107
13| Yucno cryneneit 8 Min. mm [ 107
14| MpucoepnHeHne CTOpOHa BCACbIBaHUS nopaya pabounii IIs
15| MpucoeanHenve HanopHas cTtopoHa Makc. IIs 6.67
16| Makc. paGodee naBneHue kPa | 1600 Min- /s 2.7
17 | Hanop otkntoueHus kPa | 1175.75 Hanop pabounin m
18| O6wwi Bec kg | Cm. Tabnuuy c paamepamu - (Qmax.) m | 68.7
19( MouwrHocTb Ha Bany kw - (Qmin.) m|111.2
20 P2 makc. kBT npu makc. imnennepe kw ] 6.72
21| NPSH - tpebyemsiit Hacoc m Kng %
Marepuansi
22 | Pabouee koneco AIS| 304
23 | kopnyc Hacoca AlISI 304
24 | ocHoBaHue YyryH
25| Ban AISI 304
26 | ynnoTHMTENbHOE KOMbLo EPDM
27
AnekTpoaBuUratens
28| Wasrotosutens ETM Knacc nsonsuum F
29| Twn TEFC_EVMS15 8/7.5_400_Three Phase dasbl 3~
30| KoHCTPYKTUBHbIA TVM IE3 /50 Hz / CoeanHenue nontocos 1 Pasvep 132
31| MowHocTb kW | 7.5 Bec kg | 46
32| Ywucno nontocos 2 3n. HanpshxeHne 400
33| Ywucno obopoToB 1/min | 2910 On. cuna Toka 13.6
34| CteneHb 3awuThbl IP 55
35

Mpumeyvanus




HanopHa;l XapPaKTepPUCTHHUKQe vacoca EVMSG15 8F5Q1BEGE/7.5

Knuent [Hata 19/05/22 dupma

OTBETCTBEHHbIN ApT. Ne Paccuutan

TenedoH MpoekT TenedoH

E-Mail Homep npoekta E-Mail

3anpolueHHble AaHHble Hacoc

nogava I/s Pa6ounii Pacxog I/s YacToTta Hz |50

N

Hanop m Pa6ounin Hanop m Yucno nontocos 2

w

[eopesnyeckas BbicoTa m [nameTp paboyero koneca mm | 107 Yucno obopoToB 1/min {2910

CraHpapT npoBegeHus ucnbitanuin: 1ISO 9906:2012 - Grade3B BozIbI; 20°C; 998.3kg/m?; 1mm?/s

H/m | Hanop —QG107E

150+

bb. 71.3%

| € Obniactb npumeHeHusi » ”

MouwHocTb Ha Bany P2

o

P, I kW

A O ®
b e e ber e b b

N

o

'vopasnuyeckuin KNg

— —

nl%

A OO N
o O O o
i

w
o

N
o
1L

-
o

NPSH/ KpI/IBbIe KaBUTaUMOHHOrIoO 3anaca

o-aNMNwWA~OON 30

0.5 1 1.5 2 25 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6 6.5 7 7.5 8 8.5 9 Q/lls

o

EBARA




Pa3mepbl Wmsinacoca EVMSG15 8F5Q1BEGE/7.5
Knunent Oata 19/05/22 dupma

OTBETCTBEHHbIN ApT. Ne Paccuutan

TenedoH MpoekT TenedoH

E-Mail Homep npoekta E-Mail

Round flange (F) - DN50

B
o
I
O
©
A \ml{ ] cas
B
AN
T 4 holes @18
[ |
_ |\ |l
= - ] \ %
1] T T 20 G 3/8
o %ﬁl O {]|——=1s s ﬂ\%gié/ﬁ
2 B i—=—n B i
130 22 4 holes @12 ‘ 2125 &
190 ‘ 215
300 250
1 [a Dia300
2 B 220
3 C 152
4 H2 734
5 H3 419
6 Weight P&M (kg) 90.2
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

N
5




(1/4)

KoHcTpyKuuA Umanacoca EVMSG15 8F5Q1BEGE/7.5

Knunent Oata 19/05/22 dupma
OTBETCTBEHHbIN ApT. Ne Paccuntan
TenedoH MpoekT TenedoH
E-Mail Homep npoekta E-Mail

with Oval flange (N)

with Round flange (F)




(2/4)
KoHcTpyKuuA

Mmsa Hacoca

EVMSG15 8F5Q1BEGE/7.5

Knunent Oata 19/05/22 dupma
OTBETCTBEHHbIN ApT. Ne Paccuntan
TenedoH MpoekT TenedoH
E-Mail Homep npoekta E-Mail

N° PART NAME Mé;;g'é" DIMENSIONS STANDARD
4 Casing cover EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
5-1 Suction casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
5-2 Intermediate casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
5-3 Intermediate casing with bearing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
5-4 Discharge casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
6 Bottom casing Cast Iron EN GJL-250EN1551
7 Outer casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
21 Impeller EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
31 Shaft EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) - EN 1.4462 (AIS| 329A)
32-1 Adjuster key EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
43-2 Shaft sleeve (intermediate) EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
43-3 Shaft sleeve (bearing) EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
43-4 Shaft sleeve (adjustment) EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
43-6 Washer EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L) 226x2.5
44-1 Shaft sleeve bearing Tungsten carbide
46 Ring (mechanical seal) EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
47 Ring holder EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
48 Impeller nut EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) with inox insert M10
52-1 Sleeve bearing Tungsten carbide
75 0-Ring (priming plug) EPDM / FPM * 212.37x2.62 OR 3050
75-1 O-Ring (drainage plug) EPDM /FPM *
107 Liner ring EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) + PPS
11 Mechanical seal .-
111-3 Mechanical seal seat EN 1.4308 (ASTM CF8)
111-4 Seal holder EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
111-5 Mechanical seal cartridge sleeve EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
115-1 O-Ring (outer casing) EPDM /FPM * 2164.46x5.34 OR 6945
115-4 O-Ring (cartridge sleeve) EPDM / FPM * 215.88x2.62 OR 4093
115-5 O-Ring (seal flange) EPDM / FPM * @37.77x2.62 OR 4175
17 Flange gasket EPDM /FPM *
120-1 Tie-rod EN 1.4057 (AISI 431) M12
120-3 Screw (seal flange) A2-70 M5x12 ISO 4762
up to 4.0 kW Méx25 I1SO 4762
120-6 Screw (pump coupling) from 5.5 kW to 7.5 kW Galvanized steel 6.8 strength class ISO 898/1 M8x20 ISO 4762
above 11 kW M10x30 ISO 4762
120-11 Screw (counterflange) A2-70
MEC 80 M6x20 1SO 4017
MEC 90-100-112 M8x20 I1ISO 4017
120-13 Screw for motor Galvanized steel 8.8 strength class ISO 898/1
MEC 132 M12x40 1SO 4017
MEC 160 M16x50 1SO 4017
128-1 Nut (tie rod) A2-70 M12 1ISO 4032
128-3 Nut (motor) MEC 132 Galvanized steel w12 IS0 4032
MEC 160 M16 1SO 4032
128-6 Nut (aluminium coupling) MEC 71-80-90-100-112 Galvanized steel Mé 1SO 4032
130-1 Set screw EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) M5x8 1SO 4026
130-2 Screw for coupling guard A2-70 M5x6 UNI 7687
131-1 Pin for shaft Carbon Steel 25x35 1SO 2338
135-1 Washer (tie rod) EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) 213x24x2.5 1SO 7089
135-6 Washer (aluminium coupling) up to 4.0 kW Carbon Steel 26
137-1 Impeller spacer EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
. up to 4.0 KW Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
140 Coupling
above 5.5 kW Cast Iron
162 Motor bracket Cast iron EN-GJL-250
212 Priming plug EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) G3/8
21241 Drainage plug EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) G 38
212-2 Venting plug EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
219 Counter flange Galvanized steel
245 Coupling guard EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
2731 Washer (drainage plug) EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)

* EPDM (standard)
FPM (option)

** see CONSTRUCTION 4/4

EBARA




(3/4)

EVMSG15 8F5Q1BEGE/7.5

Mmsa Hacoca

KoHcTpyKuuA

3

£ 3

c =

w.m%.a

S8l 6=

€ |oa|—|w

N

N

Y

wv

o

<

(=2}

~— ©
g
Q
o
Q

O_T_H

Z 2 g

ol 8|2

© | ol Q| O

g/ <|E| T

=

3

I

I

Q

2z

.

IR 8=

JEHE

C|k| 0|5

2|0 |+~ W

N°

245 | 27341

2022 | A9

M3 [ 14| 15| 11541 [ 1154 1155

m

107

75 | 751

48 | 51

4% | 47

31| 321 | 432 | 433 | 434 | 436 | 441

2

7

6

N°

paval

212

162

140

1371

1356

1351

13141

1302

1301

1286

1283

52 (53|54

10
12

51

1

1

1

1206 12011 12013 | 1281

1203

12041

nr

Pump Type

EVMSG15 1/1.1

EVMSG15 2/2.2

EVMSG15 3/3.0

EVMSG15 4/4.0

EVMSG15 5/5.5

EVMSG15 6/5.5

EVMSG15 7/7.5

EVMSG15 8/7.5

EVMSG15 9/11

EVMSG15 10/11

EVMSG15 11/11

EVMSG15 12/11

EVMSG15 13/11

EVMSG15 15/15

EVMSG15 17/15

Pump Type

EVMSG15 1/1.1

EVMSG15 2/2.2

EVMSG15 3/3.0

EVMSG15 4/4.0

EVMSG15 5/5.5

EVMSG156/5.5

EVMSG157/7.5

EVMSG15 8/7.5

EVMSG15 9/11

EVMSG15 10/11

EVMSG15 11/11

EVMSG15 12/11

EVMSG15 13/11

EVMSG15 15/15

EVMSG15 17/15

* only for Oval flange (N)

we [ shaft in EN 1.4462 (AISI 320A)

128-6 / 135-6: with Aluminium coupling




(4/4)

KoHcTpyKuuA Umanacoca EVMSG15 8F5Q1BEGE/7.5

Knuent [Hata 19/05/22 dupma
OTBETCTBEHHbIN ApT. Ne Paccuutan
TenedoH MpoekT TenedoH
E-Mail Homep npoekta E-Mail
d4
S —
j 1 1d3 (
- 0 d1
O
4 &l 3
_ 2
ML
® : Standard
Pump model Shaft seal type Shaft seal material
Max operating Cartridge 1 2 3 4 5
Max operating | temperature . onl Type key
RICSSEIS Unbalanced | Balanced Rotating Part | Code Sty Code | Cod Comprfessmn‘ Collar | Code
Part Elastomers | spring |
upto 16 bar |-30°C to+ 120°C [ J SiC (Q1) | Carbon | (B) EPDM (E) AISI 316 (G) Q1BEG
Max operating d1 dz a3 a4 l
pressure [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
16 bar 20 - 29 35 375




	???????????? ???????????????? ?????
	EVMSG15 8F5Q1BEGE/7.5: EBARA - Tech data-PM10
	EVMSG15 8F5Q1BEGE/7.5: EBARA - hydraulic-PM10
	EVMSG15 8F5Q1BEGE/7.5: EBARA - dimension-PM10-4-with Shaft seal-Rev1


